

November 12, 2020

**TO:** All Bidders under **RFQ No. 20-3003741 One-Trip Shipping Containers**

**FROM:** Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

**ADDENDUM NO. # 1**

**Request for Quotes (RFQ) No.: 20-3003741, One-Trip Shipping Containers** is hereby amended as follows:

1. We have received questions pertaining to this RFQ. The questions and their resulting answer appear below:

A. **Question:** What is the width of the container that you are looking for us to provide?

**Answer:** The width of the 20' container should be 8 x 20, and the width of the 40' container should be 8 x 40.

B. **Question:** Do you want one (1) 3'-0" x 7'-0" door?

**Answer:** No, the requirement for the door is a 36' inch Steel Door.

C. **Question:** Do you want the door to have a view window with bars as well?

**Answer:** Yes.

2. It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure that he/she is aware of all addenda issued under this RFP. Please sign and return this addendum. You may contact Lola Awonusi, Procurement Technician, at [oawonusi@dekalbcountyga.gov](mailto:oawonusi@dekalbcountyga.gov) before the proposals are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.

3. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Omolola Awonusi (Nov 12, 2020 06:10 EST)

Lola Awonusi  
Procurement Technician  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Delois Robinson (Nov 12, 2020 07:37 EST)

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT**  
**RFQ No. 20-3003741, One-Trip Shipping Containers**

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

The above Addendum #1 is hereby acknowledged:

\_\_\_\_\_  
(NAME OF FIRM)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Name and Signature)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Title)